Selection of our books indexed in the Book Citation Index
in Web of Science™ Core Collection (BKCI)
Interested in publishing with us?
Contact book.department@intechopen.com
Numbers displayed above are based on latest data collected.
For more information visit www.intechopen.com
Open access books available
Countries delivered to Contributors from top 500 universities

Yvette, France
References
[1] Schorr MG, Torney FL. Solid non-crystalline scintillation phosphors. Physical Reviews
1950;80:474. doi:10.1103/PhysRev.80.474
[2] Förster T. Zwischenmolekulare Energiewanderung und Fluoreszenz. Annalen der
Physik 1948;437(1–2):55–75. doi:10.1002/andp.19484370105
New Insights on Gamma Rays62
[3] Bertrand GHV, Hamel M, Sguerra F. Current status on plastic scintillators modifications.
Chemistry – A European Journal 2014;20(48):15660–15685. doi:10.1002/chem.201404093
[4] Evans RD. The Atomic Nucleus. McGraw-Hill Company; 1955. p. 712. doi:10.1002/
aic.690020327
[5] Pichat L, Pesteil P, Clément J. Solides fluorescents non cristallins pour mesure de radio-
activité. Journal de Chimie Physique et de Physico-Chimie Biologique 1953;50:26–41.
[6] Cho ZH, Tsai CM, Eriksson LA. Tin and lead loaded plastic scintillators for low
energy gamma-ray detection with particular application to high rate detection. IEEE
Transactions on Nuclear Science 1975;NS-22(1):72–80. doi:10.1109/TNS.1975.4327618
[7] Zhao YS, Yu Z, Douraghy A, Chatziioannou AF, Mo Y, Pei Q. A facile route to bulk
high-Z polymer composites for Gamma-ray scintillation. Chemical Communications
2008:6008–6010. doi:10.1039/b813571a
[8] Britvich GI, Vasil'chenko VG, Lapshin VG, Solov'ev AS. New heavy plastic scintillators.
Instruments and Experimental Techniques 2000;43(1):36–39. doi:10.1007/BF02758995
[9] Basile LJ. Characteristics of plastic scintillators. The Journal of Chemical Physics
1957;27:801–806. doi:10.1063/1.1743832
[10] Sandler SR, Tsou KC. Quenching of the scintillation process in plastics by organometal-
lics. The Journal of Physical Chemistry 1964;68:300–304. doi:10.1021/j100784a015
[11] Hyman Jr. M, Ryan JJ. Heavy elements in plastic scintillators. IRE Transactions on
Nuclear Science. 1958;5(3):87–90. doi:10.1109/TNS2.1958.4315631
[12] Baroni EE, Kilin SF, Lebsadze TN, Rozman IM, Shoniya VM. Addition of hetero-organic
compounds to polystyrene. Soviet Atomic Energy 1964;17(6):1261–1264. doi:10.1007/
BF01122774
[13] Sandler SR, Tsou KC. Evaluation of organometallics in plastic scintillators towards
gamma-radiation. The International Journal of Applied Radiation and Isotopes
1964;15(7):419–426. doi:10.1016/0020-708X(64)90140-1
[14] Dannin J, Sandler SR, Baum B. The use of organometallic compounds in plastic scin-
tillators for the detection and resolution of Gamma-rays. The International Journal of
Applied Radiation and Isotopes 1965;16(10):589–597. doi:10.1016/0020-708X(65)90095-5
[15] Sandler SR, Dannin J, Tsou KC. Copolymerization of p-Triphenyltinstyrene and p-Tri-
phenylleadstyrene with Styrene or Vinyltoluene. Journal of Polymer Science | Part A,
Polymer Chemistry 1965;3:3199–3207. doi:10.1002/pol.1965.100030914
[16] Feng PL, Mengesha W, Anstey MR, Cordaro JG. Distance dependent quenching and

[18] van Loef E, Markosyan G, Shirwadkar U, McClish M, Shah K. Gamma-ray spectros-
copy and pulse shape discrimination with a plastic scintillator. Nuclear Instruments
and Methods in Physics Research Section A: Accelerators, Spectrometers, Detectors and
Associated Equipment 2015;788:71–72. doi:10.1016/j.nima.2015.03.077
[19] Bertrand GHV, Hamel M, Normand S, Sguerra F. Pulse shape discrimination between
(fast or thermal) neutrons and Gamma-rays with plastic scintillators: State of the
art. Nuclear Instruments and Methods in Physics Research Section A: Accelerators,
Spectrometers, Detectors and Associated Equipment 2015;776:114–128. doi:10.1016/j.
nima.2014.12.024
[20] Rupert BL, Cherepy NJ, Sturm BW, Sanner RD, Payne SA. Bismuth-loaded plas-
tic scintillators for gamma-ray spectroscopy. Europhysics Letters 2012;97:22002.
doi:10.1209/0295-5075/97/22002
[21] Cherepy NJ, Sanner RD, Tillotson TM, Payne SA, Beck PR, Hunter S, Ahle L, Thelin PA.
Bismuth-loaded plastic scintillators for gamma spectroscopy and neutron active inter-
rogation. IEEE Nuclear Science Symposium and Medical Imaging Conference Record
(NSS/MIC) 2012:1972–1973. doi:10.1109/NSSMIC.2012.6551455
[22] Cherepy NJ, Sanner RD, Beck PR, Swanberg EL, Tillotson TM, Payne SA, Hurlbut
CR. Bismuth- and lithium-loaded plastic scintillators for gamma and neutron detec-
tion. Nuclear Instruments and Methods in Physics Research Section A: Accelerators,
Spectrometers, Detectors and Associated Equipment 2015;778:126–132. doi:10.1016/j.
nima.2015.01.008
[23] Bertrand GHV, Sguerra F, Dehé-Pittance C, Carrel F, Coulon R, Normand S, Barat É,
Dautremer T, Montagu T, Hamel M. Influence of bismuth loading in polystyrene-based
plastic scintillators for low energy gamma spectroscopy. Journal of Materials Chemistry
C 2014;2:7304–7312. doi:10.1039/c4tc00815d
[24] Koshimizu M, Bertrand GHV, Hamel M, Kishimoto S, Haruki R, Nishikido F, Yanagida
T, Fujimoto Y, Asai K. X-ray Detection Capabilities of bismuth-doped Plastic Scintillators.
Japanese Journal of Applied Physics 2015;54:102202. doi:10.7567/JJAP.54.102202
[25] Bertrand GHV, Dumazert J, Sguerra F, Coulon R, Corre G, Hamel M. Understanding
behavior of different metals in loaded scintillators: discrepancy between gadolinium
and bismuth. Journal of Materials Chemistry C 2015;3:6006–6011. doi:10.1039/c5tc00387c
[26] Carturan SM, Marchi T, Maggioni G, Gramegna F, Degerlier M, Cinausero M,

Composites, Technical Proceedings of the NSTI Nanotechnology Conference and Expo
2014:1:295–296. ISBN: 978-1-4822-5826-4
[29] Liu C, Hajagos TJ, Kishpaugh D, Jin Y, Hu W, Chen Q, Pei Q. Facile single-precursor
synthesis and surface modification of hafnium oxide nanoparticles for nanocomposite
γ-ray scintillators. Advanced Functional Materials 2015;25(29):4607–4616. doi:10.1002/
adfm.201501439
[30] Jin Y, Kishpaugh D, Liu C, Hajagos TJ, Chen Q, Li L, Chen Y, Pei Q. Partial ligand
exchange as a critical approach to synthesizing transparent ytterbium fluoride-polymer
nanocomposite monoliths for Gamma-ray scintillation. Journal of Materials Chemistry
C 2016;4:3654–3660. doi:10.1039/C6TC00447D
[31] Sun Y, Koshimizu M, Yahaba N, Nishikido F, Kishimoto S, Haruki R, Asai K. High-
energy X-ray detection by hafnium-doped organic-inorganic hybrid scintillators pre-
pared by sol-gel method. Applied Physics Letters 2014;104:174104. doi:10.1063/1.4875025
[32] Araya Y, Koshimizu M, Haruki R, Nishikido F, Kishimoto S, Asai K. Enhanced detection
efficiency of plastic scintillators upon incorporation of zirconia nanoparticles. Sensors
and Materials 2015;27(3):255–261. doi:10.18494/SAM.2015.1063
[33] Demkiv TM, Halyatkin OO, Vistovskyy VV, Gektin AV, Voloshinovskii AS. Luminescent
and kinetic properties of the polystyrene composites based on BaF
2
 nanoparticles.
Nuclear Instruments and Methods in Physics Research Section A: Accelerators,
Spectrometers, Detectors and Associated Equipment 2016;810:1–5. doi:10.1016/j.
nima.2015.11.130
[34] Java-based nuclear information software (JANIS). Available from: http://www.nea.fr/
janis [accessed 2016-07-26].
[35] Briesmeister JF. MCNPTM – A General Monte Carlo N-Particle Transport Code – Version
4C, Los Alamos National Laboratory report LA-13709-M, 2000.
[36] Phillips DL. A technique for the numerical solution of certain integral equations of the
first kind. Journal of the ACM 1962;9(1):84–97. doi:10.1145/321105.321114
[37] Jaynes ET. How does the brain do plausible reasoning? In Erickson GJ, Smith CR, editors.
Maximum-Entropy and Bayesian Methods in Science and Engineering. Foundations.
Kluwer Academic Publishers; 1988. Vol 1. pp. 1–24. doi:10.1007/978-94-009-3049-0_1
[38] Shepp LA, Vardi Y. Maximum likelihood reconstruction for emission tomography. IEEE
Transactions on Medical Imaging 1982;1(2):113–122. doi:10.1109/TMI.1982.4307558
Pseudo-gamma Spectrometry in Plastic Scintillators
65
[39] Burt C. Plastic Scintillation Spectrometry. PhD dissertation. Southampton University;
2009. Available from: http://eprints.soton.ac.uk/72351/1.hasCoversheetVersion/Thesis.
pdf [last accessed 2017-01-05].
[40] Corre G, Boudergui K, Sannié G, Kondrasovs V. A Generic Isotope Identification
Approach for nuclear instrumentation, In: IEEE proceedings of Advancements in
Nuclear Instrumentation Measurement Methods and their Applications; 20–24 April
2015; Lisbon. IEEE; 2016. doi:10.1109/ANIMMA.2015.7465628
[41] Hamel M, Dehé-Pittance C, Coulon R, Carrel F, Pillot P, Barat É, Dautremer T, Montagu
T, Normand S. Gammastic: towards a pseudo-gamma spectrometry in plastic scintilla-
tors. In: IEEE proceedings of Advancements in Nuclear Instrumentation Measurement
Methods and their Applications; 23–27 June 2013; Marseille. IEEE; 2014. doi:10.1109/